

G R 13132/14

23.02.15

Today is fixed for evidence.

One accused filed petition prayer for time.

One intimation filed alongwith xerox certificate regarding death of accused Swapan Sarkar.

Hd. Considered.

Time prayer is allowed.

Call for death report for concerned P.S.

Fix 04.06.15 for death report and appearance.

Judicial Magistrate,
4th Court, Howrah