

07.11.15

Today is fixed for death report and appearance.

One accused filed hazira.

One report received for Domjur P.S. regarding death of accused Swapan Sardar on 02.01.15.

Hd. Considered.

Let the name of accused Swapan Sardar is filed for ever.

Fix 23.08.16 for evidence.

Judicial Magistrate,
4th Court, Howrah